
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for October 15-20, 2024

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 15-20, 2024
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- F108--ASBESTOS ABATEMENT LYONS CAMPUS (COMBINE)
SOL: 36C24224Q0504
DUE: October 28, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of
Veterans Affairs requires a firm to perform the removal of asbestos-containing mastic as well
as carpet and vinyl composite tile (VCT) from Buildings 9 and 57 of the Lyons VA Medical
Center in Lyons, New York. Building 9, Room 130, has approximately 870 square feet of VCT
tile and mastic; Building 57, Room 138, has approximately 126 square feet of carpet tile and
mastic. The work shall include, but not be limited to, performing abatement of
asbestos-containing materials and transporting all waste generated by the abatement to a
suitable disposal facility. The contractor shall ensure that all applicable Local, State and
Federal Law and codes for abatement activities are met or exceeded. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
10:00 AM EDT ON OCTOBER 28, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/567b429b004a470180b66cc8a8605f0b/view
Posted: October 15, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, 242-Network Contract Office 02, Albany, NY

F -- PALMYRA ATOLL - EAST COOPER ISLAND PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT / SITE
INVESTIGATION (SRCSGT)
SOL: 697DCK-25-R-00043
DUE: October 30, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH
PURPOSES ONLY. The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) contemplates issuing a Screening
Information Request (SIR) for environmental services necessary to perform a Preliminary
Assessment / Site Investigation at East Cooper Island, Palmyra Atoll, which is located almost
due south of the Hawaiian Islands, roughly one-third of the way between Hawaii and
American Samoa. Additional samples will be taken on Paradise Island and Strawn Island on
Palmyra Atoll to determine if there are any contaminants in the surface soils at concentrations
that exceed applicable cleanup criteria and characterize concrete for future use or disposal.
Work will include, but not be limited to: soil sampling and analysis, a minimum of one full day
of underwater survey; and a horizontal and vertical survey of all building locations, sample
locations, and any other locations deemed to be pertinent to the project must be conducted
to third-order accuracy. The contractor must provide utility location services to identify all
buried utility systems where subsurface work is to be completed, have some form of
GPS-enabled digital data collection and navigation capability during fieldwork, and provide a
DoD-certified unexploded ordinance (UXO) professional on the island during site work for the
purpose of consultation in the event that unidentified materials are observed during the
course of PA/SI activities. Fieldwork must be completed March 17-31, 2025. The purpose of
this pre-solicitation is to solicit statements of interest and capabilities from Small Business
Administration (SBA) SEDB 8(a) certified business concerns capable of performing the type of
work described in this notice. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 12:00 PM CDT ON
OCTOBER 30, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/83696c309c024662a30fc7ab67132eeb/view

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for October 15-20, 2024

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/567b429b004a470180b66cc8a8605f0b/view
https://sam.gov/opp/83696c309c024662a30fc7ab67132eeb/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: October 15, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration, 697DCK
Regional Acquisition Services, Fort Worth, TX

F -- REGION 2 ERRS VI 68HE0225R0001 (SRCSGT)
SOL: 68HE0225R0001
DUE: November 1, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH ONLY.
The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2, seeks to gain knowledge of interested,
qualified businesses that possess the capability to provide year-round,
24-hour/7-days-per-week emergency services and time-critical environmental cleanup
services for releases of hazardous substances/wastes/pollutants and contaminant/materials
and petroleum products/oil for the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Region 2
Offices, which include New York, New Jersey, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.
Environmental cleanup in response to natural and manmade disasters, terrorist activities,
weapons of mass destruction, and chemical, biological, radiological, and nuclear incidents may
be required under this contract. A regional cross-over may be requested under this contract.
The Government anticipates the award of an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)
contract with a five-year base period. It is anticipated that the Government intends to issue
the solicitation in March 2025. This date is projected. The procurement strategy will be
determined in part by the responses to this notice. There is no solicitation at this time.
CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM EDT ON NOVEMBER 1, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/6e326154a1314dcf88afef10e3bea9b0/view
Posted: October 17, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 Contracting Office, New York, NY

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for October 15-20, 2024

https://sam.gov/opp/83696c309c024662a30fc7ab67132eeb/view
https://sam.gov/opp/6e326154a1314dcf88afef10e3bea9b0/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

